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NATIONAL WILDFIRE COORDINATING GROUP

WILDLAND FIRE EDUCATION WORKING TEAM

MESSAGING TASK GROUP 

CHARTER

October 1, 2003

WILDLAND FIRE EDUCATION WORKING TEAM BACKGROUND

VISION:

All people understand and overwhelmingly support the role of fire in ecosystems.

MISSION:

To provide leadership in the development, implementation and continuity of national level wildland fire education programs.

MESSAGING TASK GROUP

GOAL:

The public is aware of the role of fire in ecosystems.

OBJECTIVE:

Carry out goal #2 (above) from the WFEWT’s Strategic Plan. 

NAME:

Formed as a task group under the National Wildfire Coordinating Group Wildland Fire Education Working Team, the members will be referred to as the Messaging Task Group (MTG).

TASK GROUP MEMBERSHIP AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

Roberta D’Amico – Lead NIFC

Dennis Dupuis – NWCG WFEWT Lead

Robin Hanford – Task Group Coordinator

Ed Brunson – Member

Dick Bahr – NWCG Fire Use Working Team Liaison

Amy Schneider – Fleishman Hillard

Ken Fields – Fleishman Hillard

ORGANIZATION:

The task group is under the direction of the WFEWT.  The team is working with Fleishman Hillard Communications to carry out the plan as outlined in the agreement.  Fleishman Hillard works through the coordinator to the task group and the task group’s NWCG WFEWT lead serves as the liaison to the WFEWT coordinating with members and the strategic plan.  The NIFC lead individual relates and reports the task groups work to staff at NIFC.  The Fire Use Working Team liaison relates and reports the task groups work to the Fire Use Working Team.

MEMBER ROSTER (October 2003)
Maureen Brooks (Chair)
Maryland Department of 

Natural Resources Forest Service

9405 Old Harford Road

Baltimore, MD  21234

Work phone number:  (410) 665-2847

Fax number:  (410) 882-9961

email address:  mbrooks@dnr.state.md.us
Sue Vap (NWCG Liaison)
National Park Service - NIFC

3833 S. Development Avenue

Boise, ID  83705

Work phone number:  (208) 387-5225

Fax number:  (208) 387-5250

email address: sue_vap@nps.gov 
Team Members:

Bernie Andersen

Kentucky Division of Forestry

627 Comanche Trail

Frankfort, KY 40601

Work phone number: (502)564-4496

Fax number: (502)564-2092

email address: bernie.andersen@mail.state.ky.us

Karen  Miranda Gleason

USFWS

3833 S. Development Ave.

Boise, ID 83705

Work phone number: (208) 387-5891

email address: karen_gleason@fws.gov 
Roberta D’Amico

National Park Service - NIFC

3833 S. Development Ave.

Boise, ID 83705

Work phone number: (208) 387-5239

Fax number: (208) 387-5250

email address: roberta_d’amico@nps.gov


Dennis Dupuis

Bureau of Indian Affairs- NIFC

3833 S. Development Avenue

Boise, ID  83705

Work phone number: (208) 387-5041

Fax number: (208) 387-5581

email address: dennis_dupuis@nifc.gov
Rick Gibson

Oregon Department of Forestry

2600 State Street

Salem, Oregon  97310

Work phone number:  (503) 945-7440

Fax number:  (503) 945-7454

email address:  rgibson@odf.state.or.us
Vi Hillman

BLM Utah State Office

324 South State Street

PO Box 45155

Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0155

Work phone number: (801) 539-4092/801-232-1395

Fax number: 801-539-4097 

email address: viola_hillman@blm.gov
Lew Southard

USDA Forest Service

Fire and Aviation Management - 1107

1400 Independence Ave.

Washington, DC 20024-1107

Work phone number: (202) 205-1503

Fax number: (202) 205-1272

email address: lsouthard@fs.fed.us
Associate Members:

Ed Brunson / Robin Hanford

The Nature Conservancy 

1109 Main Street, Suite 333

Boise, ID  83702 

Work phone: (208) 343-8826

Fax number: 208-343-8896

email address: ebrunson@tnc.org  / rhanford@tnc.org

